+20% Post 2032 Post 2032 Post 2032 Post 2032 2030 2028 2027 2026 2026 2026
+30% Post 2032 Post 2032 Post 2032 2031 2028 2027 2026 2026 2026 2026
+40% Post 2032 Post 2032 2032 2029 2027 2026 2026 2026 2025 2025

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y
of

 C
la

im
s

  18

The table below shows the assumed 2026 – 2032 salary growth rates for certain scenarios.
(Note that modeling assumes that short term salary growth rates will be 2% higher than those
shown below, reduced by 0.5 basis points per year until the ultimate growth rates are achieved.)

State

Government
Local

Government
Private

Employer
Self-

Employed

+3% +7% +7% +8.5% +8.5%

+2% +6% +6% +7.5% +7.5%

+1% +5% +5% +6.5% +6.5%

Baseline +4% +4% +5.5% +5.5%

-1% +3% +3% +4.5% +4.5%

-2% +2% +2% +3.5% +3.5%

-3% +1% +1% +2.5% +2.5%

The following table shows the impact on assets and year of insolvency for experience deviating
from our assumptions by -50% and +50%. This provides a uniform comparison of the
assumptions’ sensitivity.

Assumption Range

2032 Fund
Balance

($000,000s)
SFY of

Insolvency

Local Government Employer
Participation Rate 12.5% - 37.5% $1,412 / $1,279 Post 2032

Private Employer Participation Rate 62.5% - 87.5% $1,014 / $1,677 Post 2032

Incidence Rates Varies $8,025 / ($5,332) Post 2032 / 2027

Duration Varies $8,027 / ($3,578) Post 2032 / 2027

Salary Trend Rate & SAWW
2% - 6% Government
2.75% - 8.25% Private
2.6% - 7.7% SAWW

$1,472 / $916 Post 2032

Interest Income 0.0125% - 0.0375% $1,344 / $1,347 Post 2032

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

$1,800

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

M
ill

io
ns

Sensitivity Testing: Changes in Salary Growth Assumptions
Baseline: 4% Public Sector; 5.5% Private Sector; 5.1% SAWW

-5.0%
-4.0%
-3.0%
-2.0%
-1.0%
Baseline
+1.0%
+2.0%
+3.0%
+4.0%
+5.0%

  19

Overall results are the most sensitive to the assumptions for Incidence Rates and Benefit
Duration.

Scenario Modeling
While it is informative to review the potential impact of experience varying from assumptions for
a single variable, the more likely scenario is that experience for some assumptions will be
favorable, and experience for other assumptions will be unfavorable.